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Grade Overview

Educating students to be:

Self-Directed Learners

Collaborative workers

Complex thinkers

Quality producers

Community contributors

Administrators

Jon Vogel, Principal

jvogel@naperville203.org

Eric Decker, Assistant Principal

edecker@naperville203.org

Kevin Wojtkiewicz, Assistant

Principal

kwojtkiewicz@naperville203.org

Student Services

Lisha Denius, Social Worker

ldenius@naperville203.org

Stephanie Guglielmucci,

Psychologist

sguglielmucci@naperville203.org

Lauren Benters, Counselor

lbenters@naperville203.org

5th Grade Teachers

Anna Paige

ampaige@naperville203.org

Mallory Combs

mcombs@naperville203.org

Laura Atseff (PI/HM)

leatseff@naperville203.org

Home and School

Our Home & School’s mission is to promote

closer cooperation and communication between

WJHS and the home, as well as the facilitation

of District 203 General Home & School programs

and activities.

School Family Community

Partnership (SFCP)

The SFCP is an organization composed of staff

and parent volunteers, working together at every

school to provide activities for students, families

and community members for the purpose of

enriching students’ experiences, and supporting

each School Improvement Plan.

Talk203

An email and telephone notification

system that allows the District and the

schools to communicate with families.

This includes emergency messages and

special events.

Ways to contact a staff member

Teacher email addresses

To reach teachers by phone, please

call 630/420-6390, for a directory.
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Arrival (8:00-8:10):

● Bus, Walk and Parent Drop off

● Door #1 (Douglas St.)

● Before school supervision available

Extended Arrival (7:30-8:00)

● Main Entrance-Door #1 (Douglas St)

● Students go straight to classroom

(supervised)

Dismissal (2:30-2:40):

● Door #1 or #8 (Spring St.)

● Parent pick-up on Webster St. or

Spring St.

● After-School supervision available

Extended Dismissal (2:30-2:50)

● Instruction ends at 2:30

● Older sibling meets 5th grader at

classroom at 2:50

● Main Entrance-Door #1 Bus

students

● Door #8 or #1 Walking or Car

pooling

Parent Pick Up/Drop Off

● Parents picking their children up

from school should use parking

area on Spring St. and Webster

● Due to bus lanes, parking on

Douglas St. is prohibited

between 7:15-8:15 & 2:20-3:10

Early Dismissal/Late Arrivals

● Please call the attendance line

prior to picking up student

● Please enter the main office

through Door #17 to drop-off or

and pick up your child during

the school day
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Daily Schedule

● Science/Social Science/Writing

8:15-10:40

● Art/Music/P.E/LRC 10:40-11:40

(M, T, Th, F)

● Band/Orchestra (W)

● Lunch/Recess 11:40-12:20

● Reading/Math 12:20-2:20

Lunch

● 40 Minute Lunch

● Recess halfway through period

● Paying for lunch using ID#,

cash/check or online

(myschoolbucks.com)

Intramural Bowling/Laser Tag

Running Club

Service Matters

Battle of the Books

Band/Chorus/Orchestra

Bus Information

● Buses use Douglas St. for drop

off/pick-ups

● Junior high buses drop off at

7:30

● Junior high buses leave at 3:00

● Elementary buses drop off at

8:00

● Elementary buses leave at 2:40

Lockers

● Individual with combo locks

● Assigned during orientation


